
Amendment No. 1 to Agreement #5010-1932 

 
 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY 
Amendment No. 1 to Agreement 5010-1932 

The Medi- Cal Privacy and Security Agreement  
Between 

the California Department of Health Care Services 
and the County of Monterey 

 
This Amendment No. 1 is made and entered into by and between the County of Monterey, a political 
subdivision of the State of California,  (hereinafter “COUNTY”), and the California Department of Health 
Care Services (DHCS), (hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”).  

 
WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into  zero cost  Medi-Cal Privacy and Security 
Agreement with a term of September 1, 2019 through September 1, 2022 (hereinafter “Original Agreement”).  
 
WHEREAS, in accordance with Section XVIII of the Agreement, the parties can agree in writing to extend the 
term of the Agreement through an executed written instrument. 
 
WHEREAS, the parties agree that a six (6) month extension to the Agreement is necessary in order to provide 
sufficient time to negotiate the terms of a new Medi-Cal Privacy and Security Agreement, which will 
ultimately replace the current Agreement. 
 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement via this Amendment No. 1 to extend the term of the 
Agreement to March 1, 2023, with no other changes to the Agreement. 
 

AGREEMENT 
 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 
 
This Agreement is hereby amended on the terms and conditions as set forth in the Original Agreement 
incorporated herein by this reference, except as specifically set forth below. 
 

 
1. Section XVlll “TERMINATION” is hereby amended and the first sentence now reads as follows: 

“This Agreement shall terminate on March 1, 2023, regardless of the date the Agreement is executed by 
the parties.  
 

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the original Agreement are 
unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 1 and shall continue in full force and effect as set forth 
in the Original Agreement. 

 
3. A copy of this Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Original Agreement. 

 
 

 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8A188121-5433-4E91-8A3E-2ED72FEBB1B1



Amendment No. 1 to Agreement #5010-1932 

 
IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereby execute this amendment as follows: 

 
COUNTY OF MONTEREY:                               CONTRACTOR: 

              
                

By: _______________________               By: __________________________________ 
      Lori A. Medina      Sandra Williams  
      DSS Director      Division Chief 

         
Date: ______________________                   Date:       

 
               
 

Approved as to Form:              
         
            
 Deputy County Counsel                    

      
Date:     
     
      
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8A188121-5433-4E91-8A3E-2ED72FEBB1B1

8/1/2022 | 7:17 PM PDT

8/3/2022 | 12:29 PM PDT

8/15/2022 | 11:47 AM PDT


	COUNTY OF MONTEREY:                               CONTRACTOR:

		2022-08-15T11:48:38-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




